PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Natural Beauty Bio-Technology Limited				03/29/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: Natural Beauty China			a Holding Limited		
Street Address:	Unit 3512, 35/F, The Center, 99 Queen's Road Central				
City:	Hong Kong				1
State/Country:	HONG KONG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		7405195			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)415	5-1508			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: mail@jonestullarcooper.com					
Correspondent Name: William A. Blake Address Line 1: PO Box 2266 Eads Station					
Address Line 4:	Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NAT BEAUTY 2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William A. Blake		

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Patent By: Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the covenants and premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

2

Natural Beauty Bio-Technology Limited 9F, No. 76, Sec. 2, Tun Hua South Road Taipei, Taiwan

the present record owner by virtue of the Assignment recorded on August 6, 2006 on Reel 018118, Frame 0807, hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Natural Beauty China Holding Limited Unit 3512, 35/F, The Center, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention entitled:

COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS

and which is disclosed in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent No. 7,405,195 issued July 29, 2008, and, in and to, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0090 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Mh Z , 2 v / 1 Date of Signature

COO / CFO

Jacky Chan, COO, CFO Natural Beauty Bio-Technology Limited

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/01/2011